1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1 ] 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE (M/D/Y) 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
A011 See Block 16C
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than Item 6) CODE l
U.S. Department of Energy
Office of River Protection
P. O. Box 450, MS H6-60
Richland, WA 99352
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Washington River Protection Solutions LLC D 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
P.0.Box 73
720 Park Blvd 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ ORDER NO.
Boise, ID. 83729-0001 DE-AC27-08RV14800
@ 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
cobe  4UWUO FACILITY CODE May 29, 2008

11. THIS ITEM APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer

submitted; or (¢) By separate ietter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE DATE AND HOUR SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue
of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the
solicitation and amendment and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  (/f required)
See Following Pages

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS SET FORTH IN ITEM 14,

CHECKONE[ A  THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specifv authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET
FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF-

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
1.82 - FAR 52.232-22 - Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

LI

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor & is not, D is required to sign this document and return __ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible. )

See the following page(s)

Except as provided herein, alf terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Tvpe or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Tvpe or print)

Joseph C. Poniatowski,
Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED | 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMGRICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
BY ORIGINAL SIGNED BY
(Signature of person authorized to sign) Signature of Contracting Officer) ’ [ 50 D Cf
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-108 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Continuation of Block 14 Contract No. DE-AC27-08RV14800
Modification No. A011

SF-30 Continuation Page

Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of $9,065,000.00. The
total obligation has increase from $168,167,474.82 to $177,232,474.80 a net increase of $9,065,000.00.

Description of Modification

i. Revise Section B, B.3(a) Obligation of Funds. Pursuant to the Section | Clause entitled, FAR 52.232-
22 Limitation of Funds, total funds in the amount of $177.232,474.80 have been allotted for obligation
and are available for payment of services provided from the effective date of the Notice to Proceed
through September 30, 2013. See attached change page B-3.

. All changes are noted by a vertical line in the right hand margin.



I8PLYTET LLL

$821n0Sg ||y -- 8jeq o1 Buipuny joenuo) sapenwwng

00°000°000°Z¥2 $

vv'99€'GL9°LS $ |8€7801°219'6ZLS | 29'168'9/8°L2LS | ¥p'99E'SLO'LS $|- $ [00°000°590°6 $ | - $ [(60 Ad) Buipuny ejebiiqo| 600z/0€/L | 11OV
yv'99€°08S 2y $ |8€'801°219'62L$ | 29'168'9/8°LZLS | b 99E'0SS Ty $ [8c'goL'eeL 0z)L $|- $ | 12'8v€'500'89  § |(60 Ad) Buipung a1ebyq0( 8002/L/2L | 200V
¥°99€'05S 2y $ [£9652°119°2S $ | ec0ve'2e8'68LS | vy 99e 0SS Ty e $ |vvesrol9  § |- $ |(60 Ad) Buipun sjebiqo| 8ooz/v/LL | Soov
00°£06'6€6' L1 $ | £9'6GL°119'/S $ | £€°0¥2'288'68L$ | 00'206'6€6 LY $ [29°6S2°LLLCS $ | 00'206'726'v€ $ [ 00°000°000°Sy  $ [(60 Ad) Buipung ajebiiqo| 800z/c/0L | voOV

(va) fuoyiny jebpng/anjep joesuon pejewns3y (60A4)
60 Ad -- vg 008¥LA¥80-L20V-3A "I SUONNJOS UOKI30Id J18ATY uo)BuIysepm
¥ 40 ¢ abeg
abeg uogenuyuo) 0g4s
L0V uonjeaipoy

008V1AH80-L2IV-30 "ON JoeuU0)




00°000°G90°6$ 00°000'590°6$ 00°0% s|ejo)
0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ LOSZOLOW 6LZSLLL 41 0SOLO Lovizy
00°000°000°9% g¥d pue ..__o_o.._om sje|4 Ljooy Joj Bujpuny jeuonippy - 60/9z/1 - 8002 AV
08ZIN"06HO"008¥ LAY 06
6905270 0000000 0000000 00SZ 000LO6LNA OLELZLL ZA L1600 Logiey
00°000°000°c$ sjuawfed sjysuag pue uojsuad PUnoy 600Z A4 Hoddng o3 Buipund - 60/9/1 - 600Z AV
0000000 8L6£000 0000000 00¥SZ OLL6¥OVAT 9290LLL dL 0SZLO LZY
00°000°02$ uopenyoIoIN A1ejoy 1oy Buipuny Juswidojensg ABojouyoa] - 60/L2/L - 600Z AV
0000000 6€51000 £0.5Z¥0 00¥SZ 90ZL00LM3 Z9¥0LLL dL 0SZLO LOE Lzy
00°000°G€$ (206ad6) suerals oppz 105 ainyuing 210 d¥d0 Pung 600z AV
0000000 651000 #¥10Z¥0 00¥SZ 90ZL00LM3 Z9V0LLL dL 0SZLO LocLzy
00°000°04$ (106ad6) 22ueuajuiel Buiping 0pyZ d¥O 10} Buipun ejuBIBIOU| 600Z AV Liov
uoneayipow uoneayipo
sy} Buipung siy| Buipuny ejeq uoneudosddy Buipuny JaquinN
pejebiqo | pejebiqo sey10 anjeA joenuo) 0087 1A¥80-220V-3Q "ON Joesnuo) uoneayyipoy
Spun{ ejoy Pajewns3y
v jo ¥ abeq

abegd uopenupuo) ¢ 4s

110V "ON uopeayipopy

008¥LAN80-2Z20V-3Q "ON Joesu0)




Tank Operations Contract Section B
Contract No. DE-AC27-08RV 14800 Modification No. A011 |

d. Sub-CLIN 4.4: Supplemental Treatment Construction and Operations
e. Sub-CLIN 4.5: Transuranic Tank Waste Treatment and Packaging.

(5) CLIN § - Early Feed and Operation of the WTP Low Activity Waste (LAW) Facility:

a. Sub-CLIN 5.1: Tank Selection, Retrieval, Pretreatment and Feed
Delivery Design;

b. Sub-CLIN 5.2: Retrieval, Pretreatment and Feed Delivery Construction
and Operations;

C. Sub-CLIN 5.3: Upgrade and Operate the Effluent Treatment Facility
(ETF); and

d. Sub-CLIN 5.4: LAW/BOF/LAB Operations.

(6) CLIN 6 — Pension and Welfare Plans:

a. Sub-CLIN 6.1: Hanford Employee Retirement and Benefit Plan
Management; and

b. Sub-CLIN 6.2: Legacy Pension and Benefit Plan Management.

B.3  OBLIGATION AND AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

(a) Obligation of Funds. Pursuant to the Section | Clause entitled, FAR 52.232-22,
Limitation of Funds, total funds in the amount of $177.232.474.80 have been allotted for |
obligation and are available for payment of services provided from the effective date of
this Contract through September 30, 2013.

(b) Availability of Funds. Except as may be specifically provided in the Section | Clause
entitled, DEAR 952.250-70, Nuclear Hazards Indemnity Agreement, the duties and
obligations of DOE hereunder calling for the expenditure of appropriated funds shall be
subject to the availability of funds appropriated by the U.S. Congress that DOE may
legally spend for such purposes.

B.4 CONTRACT COST AND CONTRACT FEE
This Section establishes the Total Contract Cost and Contract Fee. Within Table B.4-1:

(a) Contract Period is defined as the Transition Period, Base Period, and Option Period(s) (if
exercised) described in the Section F Clause entitled, Period of Performance.

(b) Contract Cost is defined as all costs initially proposed by the Contractor.

(©) Available Fee is defined as the maximum amount of fee that may be earned under the
Contract by Contract period.

(d) Contract Price in Table B.4-1 is the sum of Contract Cost and Available Fee, in each
year of Contract performance.



	Modification A011_Page_1
	Modification A011_Page_2
	Modification A011_Page_3
	Modification A011_Page_4
	Modification A011_Page_5

